
Pos 

CMC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Legends 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PTD 

1 

PTE 

1 

PTF 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

ST1 

1 

Super Unlimited 

1 

2 

No. 

34 

45 

7 

8 

71 

3 

6 

56 

93 

3 

12 

2 

73 

72 

37 

14 

202 

9 

50 

Name 

Bryan Curtis 

Dustin Mozader 

Robert Weston 

Team Incidental Contact 

Richard Vogl 

Bobby Pugh 

Bobby Christensen 

Bryan Poage 

Charlie Brown 

Michael Defenbau 

Bob Schader 

Christopher Venturini 

Weston Pawlowski 

Andrew DeJesus 

CJ Botts 

Chuck Taylor 

Christian Bussell 

Josh Walker 

Nicolas Aretakis 

Class 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

Legends 

Legends 

Legends 

Legends 

PTD 

PTE 

PTF 

PTF 

PTF 

PTF 

PTF 

ST1 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

7 

8 

8 

Diff 

1.140 

19.133 

22.415 

1 Lap 

33.218 

53.688 

1 Lap 

0.233 

12.761 

59.740 

1 Lap 

8.795 

Total Tm 

18:36.185 

18:37.325 

18:55.318 

18:58.600 

16:55.787 

17:34.444 

18:07.662 

18:28.132 

17:41.870 

17:06.370 

18:41.260 

17:20.598 

17:20.831 

17:33.359 

18:20.338 

17:03.719 

17:07.870 

16:53.689 

17:02.484 

Best Tm 

2:03.532 

2:03.558 

2:05.363 

2:06.184 

2:06.162 

1:59.997 

2:04.739 

2:07.042 

2:16.896 

2:11.055 

2:07.769 

2:09.510 

2:09.245 

2:11.556 

2:18.812 

2:14.364 

2:11.537 

1:54.766 

1:54.638 

Best Speed 

74.313 

74.297 

73.227 

72.751 

72.764 

76.502 

73.594 

72.260 

67.058 

70.047 

71.848 

70.883 

71.028 

69.780 

66.133 

68.322 

69.790 

79.989 

80.078 

In Lap 

2 

8 

2 

7 

2 

8 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

2 

2 

7 

6 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:03.532) for CMC by Bryan Curtis. 
New Track Record (2:09.245) for PTF by Weston Pawlowski. 

Printed: 8/5/2018 3:19:02 PM 

Regional Director: Daniel Williams 

Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor 

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt 

Lightning Director: David Wright 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountyain 

Margin of Victory 

8.795 

Avg. Speed 

72.448 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.638 

Best Speed 

80.078 

Best Lap by 

50 - Nicolas Aretakis 

NASA RM - High Plains Summer Showdown 

Thunder 

Race #3 ($$$) 

Race started at 11:18:50 

HPR Full Track 2.550 miles 

7/29/2018 11:15 AM 
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Pos 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

11 

82 

21 

39 

95 

Name 

Ken Rockwell 

Jonathan Lopata 

Adam McMahan 

John Spangler 

Graeme Davies 

Class 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

8 

8 

6 

5 

2 

Diff 

15.104 

1:04.947 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

Total Tm 

17:08.793 

17:58.636 

14:00.024 

16:57.559 

6:21.939 

Best Tm 

1:55.254 

2:02.107 

1:55.383 

2:00.964 

1:57.578 

Best Speed 

79.650 

75.180 

79.561 

75.890 

78.076 

In Lap 

2 

4 

2 

4 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:03.532) for CMC by Bryan Curtis. 
New Track Record (2:09.245) for PTF by Weston Pawlowski. 

Printed: 8/5/2018 3:19:02 PM 

Regional Director: Daniel Williams 

Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor 

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt 

Lightning Director: David Wright 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountyain 

Margin of Victory 

8.795 

Avg. Speed 

72.448 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.638 

Best Speed 

80.078 

Best Lap by 

50 - Nicolas Aretakis 

NASA RM - High Plains Summer Showdown 

Thunder 

Race #3 ($$$) 

Race started at 11:18:50 

HPR Full Track 2.550 miles 

7/29/2018 11:15 AM 
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