

NASA RM - High Plains Summer Showdown

Sorted on Laps

HPR Full Track 2.550 miles Thunder

Race #3 (\$\$\$) 7/29/2018 11:15 AM

Race started at 11:18:50

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Best Speed	In Lap
CMC									
1	34	Bryan Curtis	CMC	8		18:36.185	2:03.532	74.313	2
2	45	Dustin Mozader	CMC	8	1.140	18:37.325	2:03.558	74.297	8
3	7	Robert Weston	CMC	8	19.133	18:55.318	2:05.363	73.227	2
4	8	Team Incidental Contact	CMC	8	22.415	18:58.600	2:06.184	72.751	7
5	71	Richard Vogl	CMC	7	1 Lap	16:55.787	2:06.162	72.764	2
Legends	5								
1	3	Bobby Pugh	Legends	8		17:34.444	1:59.997	76.502	8
2	6	Bobby Christensen	Legends	8	33.218	18:07.662	2:04.739	73.594	3
3	56	Bryan Poage	Legends	8	53.688	18:28.132	2:07.042	72.260	2
4	93	Charlie Brown	Legends	7	1 Lap	17:41.870	2:16.896	67.058	4
PTD									
1	3	Michael Defenbau	PTD	6		17:06.370	2:11.055	70.047	5
PTE									
1	12	Bob Schader	PTE	8		18:41.260	2:07.769	71.848	6
PTF									
1	2	Christopher Venturini	PTF	7		17:20.598	2:09.510	70.883	2
2	73	Weston Pawlowski	PTF	7	0.233	17:20.831	2:09.245	71.028	2
3	72	Andrew DeJesus	PTF	7	12.761	17:33.359	2:11.556	69.780	7
4	37	CJ Botts	PTF	7	59.740	18:20.338	2:18.812	66.133	6
5	14	Chuck Taylor	PTF	6	1 Lap	17:03.719	2:14.364	68.322	2
ST1									
1	202	Christian Bussell	ST1	7		17:07.870	2:11.537	69.790	2
Super U	nlimite	ed							
1	9	Josh Walker	Super Unlimited	8		16:53.689	1:54.766	79.989	2
2	50	Nicolas Aretakis	Super Unlimited	8	8.795	17:02.484	1:54.638	80.078	2

Announcements

New Track Record (2:03.532) for CMC by Bryan Curtis. New Track Record (2:09.245) for PTF by Weston Pawlowski.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
8.795	72.448	1:54.638	80.078	50 - Nicolas Aretakis
Regional Director: Daniel	Williams			Orbits

Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt

Lightning Director: David Wright Printed: 8/5/2018 3:19:02 PM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountyain

Page 1/2



NASA RM - High Plains Summer Showdown

Sorted on Laps

HPR Full Track 2.550 miles

7/29/2018 11:15 AM

Race started at 11:18:50

Thunder

Race #3 (\$\$\$)

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Best Speed	In Lap
3	11	Ken Rockwell	Super Unlimited	8	15.104	17:08.793	1:55.254	79.650	2
4	82	Jonathan Lopata	Super Unlimited	8	1:04.947	17:58.636	2:02.107	75.180	4
5	21	Adam McMahan	Super Unlimited	6	2 Laps	14:00.024	1:55.383	79.561	2
6	39	John Spangler	Super Unlimited	5	3 Laps	16:57.559	2:00.964	75.890	4
7	95	Graeme Davies	Super Unlimited	2	6 Lans	6:21.939	1:57.578	78.076	1

Announcements

New Track Record (2:03.532) for CMC by Bryan Curtis. New Track Record (2:09.245) for PTF by Weston Pawlowski.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
8.795	72.448	1:54.638	80.078	50 - Nicolas Aretakis

Regional Director: Daniel Williams Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor

Lightning Director: David Wright

Printed: 8/5/2018 3:19:02 PM

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt www.mylaps.com Licensed to: NASA Rocky Mountyain

Page 2/2

Orbits